S

Ref No. _ CAR-064
Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

Programming Division Evaluation Sheet
Name of Project: Project ID: P00604215LZ

Kiangan-Tinoc-Buguias Rd - K0341 + 093 - K0341 + 114, K0341 + 133 - K0341 + 163, K0341 + 427 - K0341
+ 445, K0341+488 - K0341 + 507, K0342 + 583 - K0342 + 621, K0342+736 - K0342 + 760, K0344+724 -
K0344 + 776, K0348 + 122 - KO348 + 163, K0348 + 313 - K0348 + 335, K0348 + 618 - K348 + 638, KO350
+ 888 - K0350 + 919, K0351 + 860 - KO351 + 894, K0352 + 333 - K0352 + 414, K0355 + 703 - KO355 +733,
K0358 + 460 - K0358+520

Appropriation: __ 30,230,000
Implementing Office: Ifugao First District Engineering Office ’ Date: __ 03/24/2022

A. TYPE OF _
A.l Change in Implementing Office/Operating Unit due to

Al.l Geographical Jurisdiction
A.l1.2 Approval of Authority to Bid/Implement

A2 [ | PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADJUSTMENTS

A2.1 Typographical Error/s

A2.2 Change in Location (for non-existent locations only)

A23 v" | Change in Station Limits

A.24 Addition/Deletion of Word/s

A.2.5 Change in Project Component/s Details
A.2.5.1| ¢ | Change in Targets ONLY
A.2.5.2 Change in Scope of Work ONLY
A.2.5.3 Change in Component Amount ONLY
A.2.5.4 Addition of Component ONLY (incl. EXC Component)
A.2.5.5 Deletion of Component ONLY
A2.5.6 Movement of Funds bet. Components ONLY
A.25.7 MULTIPLE changes in Component Details

B. EVALUATION

B.1 v MAY BE ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
B.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions

¢. FUND SOURCE FY 2022 GAA, R.A. 11639
ca v FLR  ([] Released [¥] Unreleased) Amount: 30,230,000
C.2 FCR

D. Remarks: Decrease in physical tapgets by 30.58% and increase in unit cost by 44.04%.

-

——
o —

Noted By: FR: . M,
QIC-Section Chief

4l Coordinator

ACTION SLIP
Ref No.__CAR-064.
Project ID: P00604215L7 Date:  03/24/2022
FOR : USEC FOR OPERATIONS D RCY |:] RRB |:| ERP, Jr. |:| EKS
REMARKS: Reviewed by Planning Service

¥ |Recommended forAgproval = M (M
Remarks: PN\ -
S : ¥ <o
29D
CONSTANTE A. LLANES/\JR., CESO III
Acting Undersecretary foy Planning/Serrvice




MEMORANDUM

FOR :

OFFICE OF THE SECRETA

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS ANL

Project ID:

Manila

ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated February 22, 2022 of Regional Director KHADAFFY D.
TANGGOL, DPWH CAR, endorsing the request for Project Modification of OIC-District Engineer
Diosdado C. Lomibao, Ifugao 1st District Engineering Office requesting for the approval of the
Modification of the project under FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original

| As Modified

Project Description

UACS No.
Project ID:

System

Tertiary Roads

310109100948000
P00604215LZ

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road

Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of National Roads
with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide —

Kiangan-Tinoc-Buguias Rd — K0341 + 093 —
k0341 + 114, K0341 + 133 — K0341 + 163,
K0341 + 427 — K0341 + 445, K0341 + 488 —
K0341 + 507, K0342 + 583 — K0342 + 621,
K0342 + 736, K0342 + 760, K0344 + 724,
K0344 + 776, K0348 + 122 — K0348 + 163,
K0348 + 313 - KO348 + 335, K0348 + 618 —
K0348 + 638, KO350 + 888 — K0350 + 919,
KO0351 + 860 — K0351 + 894, KO352 + 333
— K0352 + 414, K0355 + 703 — KO355 + 733,
K0358 + 460 — K0358 + 520

System

Tertiary Roads

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road

Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of National Roads
with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide —

Kiangan-Tinoc-Buguias Rd — K0341 + 093 —
K0341 + 114, KO341 + 427 — K0341 + 445,
K0341 + 488 — K0341 + 507, KO348 + 122 -
K0348 + 163, KO348 + 313 — K0348 + 335,
K0348 + 618 — K0348 + 638, KO350 + 888 —
K0350 + 919, K0355 + 703 — K0355 + 733,
K0358 + 460 — K0358 + 520

" . = Estimated
- Unit Cost Allocation . Unit Cost
Physical Target = 2 Physical Target < Cost
¥ 9 (*000) (*000) y 9 (*000) ('000)
CW1-Construction of CW1-Construction of
Road Slope P 9.800/ Road Slope P14.116/
Protection Structure Sq. m. B Protection Structure Sq. m. P #abesail
3,023.000 Sq. m. 2,098.700 sq. m.
EAO = P 604.600 | EAO - P 604.600
ROW - - ROW - -
Total: | P 30,230.000 Total: | P 30,230.000
Justification:

e The allocation is not enough to cover all the scope of work for the proposed stations,
hence, the deletion of some station. Furthermore, the cost was computed using the
detailed unit price analysis provided by the Department.




e The deletion of works for some station resulted to the decrease in physical target from
3,023 sq.m. to 2,098.70 sq.m., consequently the unit cost increased from Php 9,800/sq.m.
to Php 14,116.07/sq.m.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ROBERTO R."BERNARDO
Undersecretary for Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, III, IV-A and V

APPROVED /BISAPPROVED:

Y A

ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secref

3.4 SCA/FDN/ITG/AVM puu
WIN2F06258



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
Engineer’s Hill, Baguio City

February 22, 2022

MEMORANDUM

FOR : ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary

THRU : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Luzon
Except NCR and Region IV-B

SUBJECT : Request for the Modification of the Project: Asset Preservation -
Rehabilitation/ Reconstryé:n of Nat|o9al Roads with Slips, Slope
Collapse, and Landslide + Tertiary Roads — Kiangan — Tinoc - Buguias
Rd - K0341 + 093 - K0341 + 114, K0341 + 133 - K0341 + 163, K0341
+ 427 - K0341 + 445, K0341+488 - K0341 + 507, K0342 + 583 -
K 2 + 621, K0342+736 - K0342 + 760, K0344+724 - K0O344 + 77
K0348 + 122 - K0348 + 163, K0348 + 313 - K0348 + 335, K0348 +
618 - K0O348 + 638, K0O350 + 888 - K0350 + 919, K0351 + 860 -

KO0351 + 894, K0352 + - K0352 + 414, K0355 + 703 - K0355
+733, KO358 + 460 - K0358+520 funded under the FY 2022 General
Appropriations Act

We are respectfully forwarding the Memorandum dated February 17, 2022 of OIC - District
Engineer Diosdado C. Lomibao, Ifugao First District Engineering Office regarding the above
subject amounting Thirty Million Two Hundred Thirty Thousand Pesos (Php
30,230,000.00), as$ indicated below:

FROM TO
Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads | Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads
with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide -
Roads — Kiangan — Tinoc - Buguias Rd - KO341 + | Tertiary Roads }tangan Tinoc ~ Buguias Rd =
093 - K0341 + 114, KO341 + 133 - K0341 + K0341 + 093 4 K0341 + 11 ,/ﬁ0341 + 42] 4
163, K0341 + 427 - K0341 + 445, K0341+488 - | K0341 + 445,K0341+488 ~/K0341 + 507/K0348

K0341 + 507, KO342 + 583 - K0342 + 621, | + 122/K0348 + 163,46348 + 313 /K0348 + jfLF
K0342+736 - K0342 + 760, K0344+724 - | 335/K0348 + 618 /K0348 + 638/K0350 + 888/

KO0344 + 776, K0348 + 122 - K0348 + 163; K0350 + 919,K0355 + 703,K0355 +733,”

K0348 + 313 - K0348 + 335, K0348 + 616 - K0358 + 460 - K0358+520

K0348 + 638, K0350 + 888 - K0350 + 919,
KO0351 + 860 - KO351 + 894, KO352 + 333 -
K0352 + 414, K0355 + 703 - K0355 +733,
K0358 + 460 - K0358+520

Physical Target 7 Physical Target v
CW1: 3,023.00 ﬁ]uare meters * CW1: 2,098.7(/square meters”

The supporting documents based on D.O. #37, Series of 2018 are attached for your ready
reference.

For the consideration of the Secretary.

KHA D. TANGGOL
Regi |rect0r

CAR 1 ﬁ/ECD/JWC/ABM
\ Telefax: (074) 444-5640/(074) 444-8838 * E-mail address: dpwh_car@dpwh.gov.ph
. = % = f ARSI | :

—




Republic of the Philippines .
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
IFUGAO FIRST
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
Lagawe, Ifugao

February 17, 2022

MEMORANDUM:

FOR : Regional Director KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL
DPWH-Cordillera Administrative Region
Baguio, City

ATTENTION : PLANNING AND DESIGN DIVISION

SUBJECT : Modification Documents

This is to submit for review and signature the modification documents of the project-
Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide
along Kiangan-Tinoc-Buguias Rd - K0341+093 - K0341+114, K0341+427 -
K0341+445, K0341+488 - K0341+507, K0348+122 - K0348+163, K0348+313 -
K0348+335, K0348+618 - K0348+638, K0350+888 - K0350+919, K0355+703 -
K0355+733, K0358+460 - K0358+520.

We look forward to your kind consideration regarding this matter.

Thank you and more power.

DIOSDARO C. LOMIBAO

QIC-Distrifct Engineer
R

CAR. 12.1 A

Email address: dpwh_ifugao@yahoo.com




CHECKLIST

PROJECT MODIFICATION
Implementing Office . Ifugao 1st District Engineering Office
Project Name/Location + 001 Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction

Project ID

Project Allocation :  Php 30,230,000.00

of National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads

‘Kiangan-Tinoc-Buguias Rd - KO341 + 093 - K341 + 114, KO341 + 427 - KO341 + 445, KO341+488 - K0341 + 507,

K0348 + 122 - KO348 + 163, K0348 + 313 - KO348 + 335, KO348 + 618 - KO348 + 638, KO350 + 888 - KO350 + 219,

KO355 + 703 - KO355 +733, KO358 + 440 - K0358+520

P00604215LZ UACS Code  : 310109100948000

/] 1. Modification Request Form
[7] 2. certificate of Avallability of Funds
3. Supporting Data & Analysis

a.

EENEEEE

Road Condition (RBIA Latest Official Database )

. Traffic Volume Capacity Ratio (for Widening Projects )

. Bridge Condition (BMS Latest Official Database )

. Hydraulic & Hydrologic Analysis (for New/Replacement Bridges )
. RSM Forms (for Road Slips )

. Project Impact Analysis (for Flood Control Projects )

g.

[7] 4 ep202

Master Plan (for Flood Control Projects )

5. Geotagged Photos

R
[] ®.
[Z] e

Hard Copy
Electronic Copy
Plotted in the GIS Map

IZ &. Certificate of No Overlapping (Cerfified by DE. Construction and Maintenance Division Chiefs)
7. ROW Clearance
a. District Engineer
b. LGU
8. Environmental Clearances

a. Not Within a "No Build Zone" (MGB)
@ b. Tree Cutting Permit (If Applicable-EMB)

/]

CNC/ECC/EIA (EMB)

9. Soclal Clearance (nof within a Declared Heritage/Cultural Site-NCCA )
[Z] 10. Certificate of Reasonableness (for Projects with Changes in Unit Cost)
11. Project Details

[/] a. pOwW
[7] b. bupa

c. Plans

1. Coverpage
2. Summary of Quantities
3. Cross Section Showing Changes (if Applicable )

[7] d. Materials Source Map 6%
ANGELITA B. MABITAZAN

Ehief, Planning and Design Division

I~




Form for Modification Request

A. GENERAL
1. REGION 2. DEO 3 LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
Cordillera Administrative Ifugao First District Engineering Ifugao Lone District
Region Office
B. ORIGINAL PROJECT C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT

4, UACS (unified Acmu}t{:ude Structure as defined in GAA)
310109100948000

5. Project Id

P00604215LZ

6. Project Category

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

7. Sub-Program (P/A/P)

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Recon

Collapse, and Landslide ~Tertiary Roads

8. Operating Unit
Ifugao First District Engineering Office

9. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components

below)
Component ID Type of Work
EAO

CW1 Construction of Road

Slope Protection Structure

10. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (as recorded in
GAA)

Kiangan-Tinoc-Buguias Rd - K0341+093
K0341+114, K0341+133 - K0341+163,
K0341+427 - K0341+445, K0341+488 -
K0341+507, K0342+583 - K0342+621,
K0342+736 - K0342+760, K0344+724 -
K0344+776, K0348+122 - K0348+163,
K0348+313 - K0348+335, K0348+618 -
K0348+638, K0O350+888 - K0O350+919,
K0351+860 - K0351+894, K0352+333 -
K0352+414, K0355+703 - KO355+733,
K0358+460 - K0358+520

11. ALLOTMENT (P’000) (as recorded in GAA)
30,230.00

12. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all

Components below)

Component
ID

EAO

Target

Modification Form Version 01-2019

uction of National Roads with Slips, Slope

y’f)val)

19. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components

below)

18. Operating Unit (Change subject ko DBEM
Ifugao First District Engineering Office

Component ID Type of Work

EAO
cw 1 Construction of Road Slope
Protection Structure '

20. PROJECT DESCRIPH(::'I//M the revised projéct)
Kiangan-Tinoc-Buguias Rd/- K0341+093 <_

K0341+114,/K0341+427 341+445,/_//"
K0341+488

%
o os41+507}334s+122

K0348+163,/K0348+313 < K0348+335,

K0348+618 ~ K0348+638, K0350+888 -

K0350+919, K0355+703 - K0355+733,
K0358+460 - K0358+520 -

21. REVISED
ESTIMATED COST
(P'000) (Equal to, or lower
than GAA allotmf(_ant}

30,230.00 /
23. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components

below)

22. CAF (To be obtained
Financial Management

/

RYES

from

offic

Component ID Target Target Unit

EAO




Form for Modification Request

cCwi 023.00 Square Cwi1i 2,098.70 / Square Meters
Meters (m2) (m2)

13. UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components  24. UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below)

below)

Component Component TargetUnit ComponentID Component Target Unit Cost

ID Cost (P'000) Cost Cost (P'000)  (P'000/Target Unit)
(P'000/Target
Unit) /
EAO 604.60 EAO 604.60°
CW1 29,625.40  9.800 w1 20625.40 ©  14.116 7
14. PROJECT WORK LOCATION 25. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (Must be defined in
strict accordance with DO 65 Series 2014. Also oomplete
“ANNEX A" for National Road projects under 0O-
1and LP)

Start X 121.00629 End X 120.93555 StartX 121.00629 ' End X 120.93555
StartY 16.73578 EndY 16.67722 StartY 16.73578 “EndY 16.67722.

15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable) 26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable)
Tertiary Tertiary //
16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the 27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Imple menting
Implementing Office of the original project) Qffice of the proposed revised project) /
Ifugao First District Engineering Office Ifugao First District Engineering Office /
17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN 28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)
(PIP)
Planned Start Date  Planned End Date Planned Start ?e Planned End Date /
June 3, 2022 December 29, 2022 June 3, 2022 December 29, 2022
29. OVERLAP? 30. UNDER WARRANTY?
X NO O YES NO O YES

D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS

31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? (For Flood Control Projects)
O NO O YES X N/A

32. TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (Explain in detail in Bullet point format; minimum of 2 points)

7
e The allocation is not enough to cover all the scope of work for the proposed stations,
hence, the deletion of some station. Furthermore, the cost was computed using the
detailed unit price analysis provided by the Department. /

e The deletion of works for some station resulted to the decrease in physical target
from 3,023 sq.m. to 2,098.70 sq.m., consequently the unit cost increased from Php
9,800/ sq.m. to Php 14,116.07/ sq.m.

33. PHOTOS SUBMITTED

CONO RYES
34. A MAP OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED
ONO HKYES

Maodification Form Version 01-2019




Form for Modification Request

35. PREPARED BY:

Name: ANGELI L IITAWEG Position: ENGINEER II

i Ifugao Fi istrict .
Office: Engineering Office Date:
36. REVIEWED Ezq'j’i CT/OFFICE (1fl 38, REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name: CYN . DANGO Name: ANGELITA B. MABITAZAN
Position: scel::i:ie:,nPlanning and. Dasign Position: khief, Planning and Design Division
Date: Date:

RfeRRCOHMEINREY B Disiac] ) 39. RECOMMBNDEQ|BY REGIONAL OFFICE

Name: Name: KHADAF . TANGGOL
Position: Position: Regional Director
Date: Date:
UACS e i i — L
310109100948000
Project Id
P00604215LZ
40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS USE ONLY
O Category A — Typographical Errors
Category B — Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget
Category of Category C — Change in Location
Modification Category D — Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)

(choose one) Adjustment — Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS
Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

O Augmentation

oooOooao

Primary Reason for Request (based on Category of Modiﬂcation): (choose one)

Category A Category B Category C Category D Adjustment
{Must be no change to target or
GAA line item)

00 Typographical O Overlapping Sections | O No such O Changein (I0), | O Typographical error on Project
error on Project of Work Barangay requiring a Component Description
Description O Change in station O No such cgange in the O Typographical error on other

. O Project limits, due to City/Municipalit (QU) fields not included in, or not
Description increase or decrease y consistent with GAA
needs items in budget O Move funds between Project
removed due O Change in Physical Components
to typo error Target
O Add/delete Project Components
Change of Itemized Project
Component:
O Various
O Description
O Location
0O Amount
O Target

Modification Form Version 01-2019




Form for Modification Request

Reviewed by Office of the Undersecretary for Operations

Name: Engr. AGNES C. LU / Engr. MANNY C. BULU
|

Signature

Position: ‘ Te 'cal Staff-Office of the Undersecretary

Date:

41. DPWH PLANN!N\G SERVICE OFFICE USE ONLY

| tegory A — Typographical Errors

B/g:tegorv B — Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget
Category C—Change in Location

Category D —Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)
Adjustment — Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS

Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

Augmentation

Category of Modification

(choose one)

ooopoo

Reviewed by Planning Service

Name: Name: PETER PAUL R. CORTEZ

Signature Signature:

Position: 'f‘/ Position:  OIC — Chief, Progfamming Division
"7

Date: Date:

Modification Form Version 01-2019




6TOZ-TQ UOISIBA ULIO] UOHEIYIPON

SIS
Aauosely au
09€ Whs | iR uomaj01d 2dois 09 | ¢99%p | £09€b | OZS+BSEOM | O9K+BSEON | ZWEQNOS | TMO
. peoy 4O UONASUOD
aInpnas
Aluose}y au
08T i || SCaesnL uomR301d 3doi o€ 0880v | 0S80b | EE/+SSEOM | SOL+SSEON | ZWEY0S |  TAMD
. peoy 4O UomNASUO)
- (uoigen) i
012 wrbs SHIOM UOIDR10:d 34Ol uoRoj0.d 3doiS 1€ 9909€ GE09E | 6T6+0SEON | 888+0SE0H | Z1HES00S MO
. POy 4O UORNASUOD
(tpe3 aInpnis
ovE wbs | pazigess Ajledweupai) uomR101d adojs 0z sBLEE SOLEE | SEO+SVEON | BTO+SYEON | ZIWE9O0S |  TMD
SHOM U0gO3I0I4 2dojs | PRy JO UomNASUO)
SINPNAS
EM a|qn
9°b0T g | NGOG - uomRI01d 3doiS 2 | eewEE | OovEE | SEC+BHEOM | ETE+BYVEON | ZWE9OOS | TAMO
. peoy JO UomNASUO)
SIpNaS
e Bui
8z¢ g [ uoppsiold dois Tr | omEEE | 69TEE | £OT+BHEON | ZZI+BYEON | ZWWEYOS | TAD
. peoy 4O LORNASUOD
Aluosejy au SUIGERES
148! ‘wbs ,UEM; con_“,_ﬂem_pwwo_m uondajoyd 2dojs 61 #5992 GE99Z LOS+THEON | 88P+IHEON | ZTPEQ00S MO
. PeOY 4O UONISUOD
Auosely au b
80T wig | S uog01d 3dIS 81 76597 | b/SOT | SLHTBEOM | LZHTVEON | ZWWEO0S | TMO
. peoy JO LoRPNASUCD
Supnas
emqLn) a|gn . .
orver | cwvs | | JOSOATeD) vomR301d adois Tz | 1929z | Obeor | VITHTHEON | E€60+THEON | ZE9ODS |  TAMD
. peoy 40 UoEINASUCD
jebaey uun (w) | obeueyy | abeurey) | dsig + 4yl | dsia + 41 ar ax
leyshyd | 39biel | dpom o 2doos jie3ag HOM jo 2dAL ybue] pu3 yers MW pul | ywrjuels | uopdes | usuodwion

1sanbay uoIIeIPOAl 10 WI0H 0} Y XBuuy




	BRNB4220009644F_003579.pdf (p.12)
	BRNB4220009644F_003576.pdf (p.13-15)

